© 2022 – ELATEC GmbH – DS RFID Antennas – DocRev5 – 01/2022  Page 1 of 3
ANTENNAS
DUAL AND SINGLE FREQUENCY
LOW FREQUENCY AIRCOIL1) ANTENNAS (125 KHZ)
ORDER CODE ANT-002 ANT-004 ANT-006 ANT-0101 ANT-036 ANT-039
INNER Ø2)   (MM/INCH)
OUTER Ø2) (MM/INCH)
HEIGHT2)     (MM/INCH)
47 / 1.85
52 / 2.05
4 / 0.16
5.1 / 0.2
5.17 / 0.21
 4 / 0.16
17 / 0.67
< 20.8 / 0.82
4 / 0.16
8.5 / 0.34
21 / 0.83
16 / 0.63
20.4 / 0.8
2 / 0.08
14.1 / 0.56
16.3 / 0.64
2.2 / 0.09
INDUCTANCE 490 μH ± 5% 490 μH ± 5% 490 μH ± 5% 490 μH ± 5% 490 μH ± 5% 490 μH ± 5%
PICTURE
LOW FREQUENCY AIRCOIL ANTENNAS (125 KHZ)
ORDER CODE ANT-005 ANT-007 ANT-013 ANT-015 ANT-031 ANT-033
LENGTH3)  (MM/INCH)
WIDTH3)       (MM/INCH)
HEIGHT3)    (MM/INCH)
40 / 1.57
20 / 0.79
3.2 / 0.13
57 / 2.27
36 / 1.42
3 / 0.12
41 / 1.61
30 / 1.18
2 / 0.08
30 / 1.18
28 / 1.1
3 / 0.12
31 / 1.22
31 / 1.22
~2 / 0.08
27.5 / 1.08
15 / 0.59
2.5 / 0.1
INDUCTANCE 490 μH ± 5% 490 μH ± 5% 490 μH ± 5% 490 μH ± 5% 490 μH ± 5% 490 μH ± 5%
PICTURE
PCB ANTENNAS4)
ORDER CODE ANT-022 ANT-023 ANT-032 ANT-037
FREQUENCY 125/134.2 kHz + 13.56
MHz
125/134.2 kHz + 13.56
MHz 13.56 MHz 13.56 MHz